

Sessions (Spl.) Case No. 39 of 2020

Ord. No. 20.
dt. 24.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b.

The sole accused person on c.b. namely Rajib Mahato is present by filing hazira through
Ld. Lawyer for the defence.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition prying for confirmation of A.I. bail in the grounds
stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

Let the A.I. bail be extended till the next date.

The case is adjourned today.

To 30.04.2025 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.